

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 225 OF 2011

SAVITA SALGOTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 16/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. V.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv. (Not present)

Ms. Ritu Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Shailendra, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv (Not present)UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we are satisfied that an effort should be made for amicable settlement of all the disputes between the parties.

With that object and view, we direct the parties to appear before the Mediation Centre of the Supreme Court on 19.03.2012.

Incharge, Mediation Centre shall submit report to
2

this Court within next three weeks.

List the case on 20.04.2012.

The respondent No.3 shall send a sum of Rs.10,000/- to the petitioner in the form of demand draft within a period of one month from today towards the expenses for the

petitioner's visit to Delhi and stay during the mediation proceedings.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master