

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 225 OF 2011

SAVITA SALGOTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 20/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG

Mr. S. Madhusudhan Babu, Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Sharma, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the report of the Mediation Centre of
the Supreme Court, hearing of the case is adjourned to
July, 2012.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master