

d

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.MP NO. 6155 OF 2013 IN
TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 225 OF 2011

SAVITA SALGOTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for modification of Court's Order and office report)

Date: 03/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Awadesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Bhanwar Pal Singh Jadon, Adv.
Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Shailender Saini, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Shri V.P. Singh, advocate has filed his own affidavit in
which he has denied the receipt of the copy of the application.

Learned counsel for the applicant is directed to serve a
copy of the application.

Put up in the third week of July, 2013.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|